July 24, 2024 Hillcrest Sprint Results

We had 54 participants out to partake in a fun, but wasp infested, sprint course in the Hillcrest trails on a
hot July evening. Extra challenges were presented by the number of trails in and around Hillcrest, and
elevated pond water levels. Many thanks to Forest and Bob for helping with setup and registration! Team
Cronmiller-Scheck led the Novice course, and team Nishikawa led the Intermediate. Congrats to Darren
and Philippa for fast work on the Advanced course, and Colin and Dahria for showing us the speed on the
Expert course!

Novice

Linden Cronmiller 15:18:00
Selwynn Cronmiller 15:18:00
Justine Scheck 15:18:00
Micah Quinn 20:42:00
Lillian Quinn-Menzies 20:42:00
Heather Menzies 20:42:00
Sara Nielsen 21:55:00
Svea Potvin 21:55:00
Emily Nishikawa 22:28:00
Miya Nishikawa 22:28:00
Madeleine Williams 22:28:00
Connie Blakeston 22:46:00
Rachel Blakeston 22:46:00
cheylsea mitchell 28:41:00
Atticus Mitchell-Richards 28:41:00
wendy tayler 28:41:00

Intermediate

Graham Nishikawa 23:00:00
Midori Nishikawa 23:00:00
David Anderson 28:44:00
Gina Anderson 28:44:00
Gloria Mok 34:40:00
Bob Nishikawa 34:40:00
Martin Nishikawa 34:40:00
Joan Stanton 34:40:00
Wendy Nixon 37:39:00
Georgi Pearson 46:12:00
Erinn Komschlies 49:31:00

Nesta Leduc 59:49:00



Jonathan

Advanced
Darren
Philippa
Gary
Mac
Glenda
lan
Bruce
Debbie
Lara
Melissa
Grant
Joe
chanta
Rachel

Expert
Colin
Dahria
Benoit
Erik
Carl
Emilie
Sian
minty
Michael
Doug
Phineas

Parker

Holcombe
McNeil
Clohan
Clohan
Koh
Turcotte
McLean
Kiemele
Melnik
Halpenny
Abbott
Bradley
Frances
Moser

Abbott
Beatty
Turcotte
Blake
Turcotte
Stewart-Jones
Hamilton
Bradford
Heine
Hitch
Pearson

DNF

24:43:00
24:48:00
38:32:00
38:37:00
38:43:00
38:55:00
41:54:00
44:20:00
44:33:00
44:36:00
67:07:00
79:15:00
DNF

DNF

15:55:00
18:19:00
23:12:00
26:30:00
29:18:00
31:03:00
38:47:00
38:48:00
96:20:00
96:20:00
DNF



