July 24, 2024 Hillcrest Sprint Results

Novice

We had 54 participants out to partake in a fun, but wasp infested, sprint course in the Hillcrest trails on a hot July evening. Extra challenges were presented by the number of trails in and around Hillcrest, and elevated pond water levels. Many thanks to Forest and Bob for helping with setup and registration! Team Cronmiller-Scheck led the Novice course, and team Nishikawa led the Intermediate. Congrats to Darren and Philippa for fast work on the Advanced course, and Colin and Dahria for showing us the speed on the Expert course!

HOVICE			
Linden	Cronmiller	15:18:00	
Selwynn	Cronmiller	15:18:00	
Justine	Scheck	15:18:00	
Micah	Quinn	20:42:00	
Lillian	Quinn-Menzies	20:42:00	
Heather	Menzies	20:42:00	
Sara	Nielsen	21:55:00	
Svea	Potvin	21:55:00	
Emily	Nishikawa	22:28:00	
Miya	Nishikawa	22:28:00	
Madeleine	Williams	22:28:00	
Connie	Blakeston	22:46:00	
Rachel	Blakeston	22:46:00	
cheylsea	mitchell	28:41:00	
Atticus	Mitchell-Richards	28:41:00	
wendy	tayler	28:41:00	
Intermediate			
Graham	Nishikawa	23:00:00	
Midori	Nishikawa	23:00:00	
David	Anderson	28:44:00	
Gina	Anderson	28:44:00	
Gloria	Mok	34:40:00	
Bob	Nishikawa	34:40:00	
Martin	Nishikawa	34:40:00	
Joan	Stanton	34:40:00	
Wendy	Nixon	37:39:00	
Georgi			
	Pearson	46:12:00	
Erinn	Pearson Komschlies	46:12:00 49:31:00	
Erinn Nesta			

Jonathan	Parker	DNF
Advanced		
Darren	Holcombe	24:43:00
Philippa	McNeil	24:48:00
Gary	Clohan	38:32:00
Mac	Clohan	38:37:00
Glenda	Koh	38:43:00
lan	Turcotte	38:55:00
Bruce	McLean	41:54:00
Debbie	Kiemele	44:20:00
Lara	Melnik	44:33:00
Melissa	Halpenny	44:36:00
Grant	Abbott	67:07:00
Joe	Bradley	79:15:00
chantal	Frances	DNF
Rachel	Moser	DNF
Expert		
Colin	Abbott	15:55:00
Dahria	Beatty	18:19:00
Benoit	Turcotte	23:12:00
Erik	Blake	26:30:00
Carl	Turcotte	29:18:00
Emilie	Stewart-Jones	31:03:00
Sian	Hamilton	38:47:00
minty	Bradford	38:48:00
Michael	Heine	96:20:00
Doug	Hitch	96:20:00
Phineas	Pearson	DNF